
2017 Monster Energy Guam Motocross Championships 
Round 1 Results/Standings 
Open Motorcycle 
1st #31 Tim Wenden 25+20=45pts 
2nd #18 Little John Agoun 18+25=43pts 
3rd #1 JR Cepeda 20+22=42pts 
4th #89 Bobby Benson 22+18=40pts 
5th #55 Carlo Pangelinan 16+16=32pts 
6th #389 Shane Morrison 13+15=28pts 
7th #151 Austin Amos 12+14=26pts 
8th #86 Mike Uribe 14+12=26pts 
9th #57 Kim Aiken 15+11=26pts 
10th #44 Nolan Minor 6+13=19pts 
11th #118 Jimmy Jimbo Jackson 11+7=18pts 
12th #56 Big John Agoun 7+9=16pts 
13th #12 Ethan Manibusan 8+8=16pts 
14th #51 Frank Reeses 10+6=16pts 
15th #45 Devin Castro 5+10=15pts 
16th #75 Jeff Rios 9+dnr=9pts 
17th #19 Zachary Chang 1+5=6pts 
18th #24 Jonathan Aguon 3+3=6pts 
19th #797 Travis Hancock 1+4=5pts 
20th #25 Larry Limtiaco 4+dnf=4pts 
21st #181 Chandler Shahn 1+2=3pts 
22nd #83 Ceasar Whitt 1+1=2pts 
23rd #94 Jessthan Pano 2+dnf=2pts 
24th #901 Robert Terrel 1+dnf=1 
25th #222 Luke Sager 1+dnf=1pt 
 
450cc Motorcycle 
1st #18 Little John Aguon 20+25=45pts 
2nd #89 Bobby Benson 25+20=45pts 
3rd #1 JR Cepeda 22+22=44pts 
4th #151 Austin Amos 16+18=34pts 
5th #86 Mike Uribe 18+16=34pts 
6th #56 Big John Aguon 15+15=30pts 
7th #118 Jimmy Jimbo Jackson 14+14=28pts 
8th #19 Zachary Chang 10+13=23pts 
9th #797 Travis Hancock 7+12=19pts 
10th #83 Ceasar Whitt 8+10=18pts 
11th #181 Chandler Sahn 6+11=17pts 
12th #75 Jeff Rios 13+dnf=13pts 
13th #25 Larry Limtiaco 12+dnf=12pts 
14th #901 Robert Terrel 11+dnf=11pts 
15th #222 Luke Sager 9+dnf=9pts 
 
250cc Motorcycle 
1st #31 Tim Wenden 25+25=50pts 
2nd #55 Carlo Pangelinan 22+22=44pts 
3rd #389 Shane Morrison 18+20=38pts 
4th #57 Kim Aiken 20+16=36pts 
5th #44 Nolan Minor 14+18=32pts 
6th #12 Ethan Manibusan 15+14=29pts 
7th #51 Frank Reeses 16+13=29pts 
8th #45 Devin Castro 13+15=28pts 



9th #24 Jonathan Aguon 12+12=24pts 
10th #94 Jessthan Pano 11+dnf=11pts 
 
Over 40 Vet Motorcycle 
1st #57 Kim Aiken 25pts 
2nd #56 Big John Aguon 22pts 
3rd #51 Frank Reeses 20pts 
4th #83 Ceasar Whitt 18pts 
#75 Jeff Rios (dnr) 
#25 Larry Limtiaco (dnf) 
 
Open Atv 
1st #4 Robert Bucek 25pts 
2nd #38 Roberto Pitter 22pts 
3rd #8 Rose T. Castro 20pts 
 
Schoolboy 
1st #12 Ethan Manibusan 25+25=50pts 
2nd #94 Jessthano Pano 22+dnf=22pts 
 
150cc Kids Minibike 
1st #30 Sasha Song 25+25=50pts 
2nd #75 Owen Rios 22+22=44pts 
3rd #11 Blaze Aiken 20+dnr=20pts 
 
85cc Kids Minibike 
1st #101 Arthur Manglona 22+25=47pts 
2nd #74 Damien Manibusan 25+20=45pts 
3rd #25 Laurence Limtiaco 20+22=42pts 
 
65cc Kids Minibike 
1st #44 Valance Minor 16+25=41pts 
2nd #52 Dakota Conception 18+22=40pts 
3rd #22 Wyett Ken Santos 20+20=40pts 
4th #25 Laurence Limtiaco 22+18=40pts 
5th #0 Kenneth Tedtaotao 15+16=31pts 
6th #33 Mariana Wenden 14+15=29pts 
7th #31 Richard Wenden 25+dnf=25pts 
 
50cc Kids Minibike 
1st #10 Jerisha Guzman 25+25=50pts 
2nd #18 Jonathan Aguon 22+22=44pts 
3rd #0 Jordan Chargualaf 20+20=40pts 
 
Kids Mini Atv 
1st #88 Eden Del Rodario 22+25=47pts 
2nd #22 Karter John 20+22=42pts 
3rd #2 Wyett Ken Santos 25+dnr=25pts 
 
 

 
 


